SP 24/GKPB/OJK/II/2025



PRESS RELEASE

THOMAS A.M. DJIWANDONO INAUGURATED AS MEMBER OF OJK BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS EX-OFFICIO THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

Jakarta, February 6, 2025. Vice Minister of Finance Thomas A.M. Djiwandono was inaugurated as a Member of OJK Board of Commissioners Ex-officio the Ministry of Finance. Thomas took his oath in front of the Chief Justice of Supreme Court of Indonesia Sunarto at the Supreme Court Building, Jakarta, Thursday.

Thomas was set forth to be the Member of OJK Board of Commissioners Ex-officio the Ministry of Finance in accordance with the Decree of the President of the Republic of Indonesia Number 4/P Year 2025 on The Substitution of Member of OJK Board of Commissioners Ex-officio the Ministry of Finance.

The inauguration of Thomas completed the OJK Board of Commissioner Members Roster to 11 members, consisting of nine selected Board of Commissioner members and two members Ex-officio Bank Indonesia and the Ministry of Finance.

Several Ministers of the Red and White Cabinet attended Thomas' inauguration, as well as officials from the Ministry of Finance, Bank Indonesia, and OJK Board of Commissioner Members and other OJK Officials.

Members of the **OJK Board of Commissioner** are as follows:

- 1. Chairman of the Board of Commissioners: Mahendra Siregar
- 2. Vice Chairman of the Board of Commissioners: Mirza Adityaswara
- 3. Chief Executive of Banking Supervision: Dian Ediana Rae
- 4. Chief Executive of Capital Markets, Financial Derivatives, and Carbon Exchange Supervision: Inarno Djajadi
- 5. **Chief Executive of the Insurance, Surety, and Pension Fund Supervision:** Ogi Prastomiyono
- 6. Chief Executive of Market Conduct Supervision, Education, and Consumer Protection: Friderica Widyasari Dewi
- 7. Chairman of the Audit Board: Sophia Issabella Wattimena
- 8. Chief Executive of Financing Institutions, Venture Capital Companies, Microfinance Institutions, and Other Financial Service Companies Supervision: Agusman
- 9. Chief Executive of Financial Sector Technology Innovation, Digital Assets, and Crypto Assets Supervision: Hasan Fawzi
- Member of OJK Board of Commissioners Ex-Officio Bank Indonesia: Doni P. Juwono
- 11. Member of OJK Board of Commissioners Ex-Officio the ministry of Finance: Thomas A.M. Djiwandono



Acting Head of the Literacy, Financial Inclusion and Communication Department – M. Ismail Riyadi; Tel. (021) 29600000; E-mail: humas@ojk.go.id
